Unofficial Copy SB0591/133322/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 591

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "and interest"; in line 7, strike the second "of" and substitute "after"; strike beginning with the second "providing" in line 12 down through "agent;" in line 17; and in line 23, strike "17-112" and substitute "17-111".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "and 17-111"; and in line 8, strike "17-112" and substitute "17-111".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, strike "5%" and substitute "10%"; in line 17, after "AMOUNT" insert "FOR THE FIRST 50% OF THE CONTRACT"; in line 18, after "(2)" insert "UNLESS A PUBLIC BODY DEMONSTRATES THE NEED TO RETAIN MORE THAN 5% TO PROTECT THE PUBLIC INTEREST, AFTER 50% OF THE CONTRACT IS COMPLETED, A PUBLIC BODY MAY RETAIN ONLY 5% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT.

<u>(3)</u>";

strike lines 21 through 23, inclusive; in lines 26 and 27, strike ":

<u>(I)</u>";

strike beginning with "; AND" in line 27 down through "<u>CONTRACTOR</u>" in line 30; in line 34, strike "<u>AND ANY INTEREST DUE</u>"; and in line 35, strike the first "<u>OF</u>" and substitute "<u>AFTER</u>".

On page 3, strike beginning with "IF" in line 17 down through "(E)" in line 20.